30.09 RECONNECTION CHARGES PER INSTALLATION
Reconnection Charges shall be as follows:
a | Single Phase Domeslic installations under
| Tariff schedule LT 1 & LT2 (q)
b | Three Phase Domestic installations under
| Tariff schedule L2 (a) and Single Phase
| Commercial & Power installations.
c | AllLTinstallations with 3 Phase supply
' other than L12 (q)
d | All HT& EHT installations

['Rs.20/-per Installation .

Rs.50/-per Installation .

Rs. 100/-per Installation.

Rs. 500/-per Installation.

Note: If the monthly bil is less than Rs100/=reconnection charge shall be
Rs. 5/= only.

30.10 TRANSFER OF INSTALLATION.
Charges forTransfer of Installation shall be as follows: J

' g} ! AllLT. installations Rs.100/=per Installation
' b) | H.T.installation Rs.500/= per Installation

30.11 SERVICE CHARGES FOR ISSUE OF N.O.C. WHILE ARRANGING POWER SUPPLY
TO BUILDINGS UNDER CLAUSE 9.00 / LAYOUTS UNDER CLAUSE 10.00 (Where
any Applicant or developer requests the Licensee for issue of NOC for the
purpose of approval of building or layout plan by the local authorities):
Charges for issue of NOC shall be as follows:

| For each Buildingunder Clause 9.00where Rs. 5,000/- per Building

| the height of the M.S. building is more than
| 15 Meters from the center of the road.

b | For layouts under Clause 10.00 where the | Rs. 100/-per site

{ sites are more than 300 in number or
Rs 10,000/~ per layout, which

i
| ever is higher.
| For layouts under Clause 10.00 where the Rs. 50/-per site

2 sifes are 300 in number or less. or
i Rs 5,000/- per layout, which

5 ever is higher.
Note: These rates are applicable in other cases also whenever N.O.C. is
requested by the developer. However, the Licensee shall not insist on
production of N.O.C. in cases other than those noted in (a) & (b) above.
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30.12 CHARGES FOR INSPECTION / TESTING OF INSTALLATION
Charges for Inspection / Testing of Installation per installation shall be as follows:

a) | Inspection / Testing for servicing a new installation For the First Test
(or for extension or alteration) S No CHARGE
1B) | subsequent Inspection / testing warranted due to
absence of confractor or his representalive or due to
defects in wiring of Consumer's premises:

) Domestic/Mon-Commercial  Lighting /  Non-

Commercial combfhéd' lighting & heating (AEH) /
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